the Company through postal ballot on 14'" June, 2024, the 

Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increase 
from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) 
consisting of 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each to Rs. 34,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Four Crores Only) consisting of 34,00,000 (Thirty Four 
Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each by creation 
of additional Equity Shares of Rs. 4,00,00,000 (Rupees Four 
Crore Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore ) Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs.